
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Par 5 4 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 3 5 4 3 4 4

Mens Hdcp 11 3 7 1 9 13 5 15 17 8 4 12 16 14 2 10 18 6
Ladies Hdcp 3 7 17 1 15 9 13 5 11 8 4 10 16 12 2 6 14 18

1st FLIGHT
 Rudi, Erik 8 4 4 4 2 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5 77 3 74 $110.00 5000

 Macdonald, Don 8 4 3 4 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 3 4 4 81 7 74 $85.00 3000
 Winkelmann, Chad 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 7 3 4 4 4 83 8 75 $60.00 2000
 Thompson, Jamie 6 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 3 6 3 4 6 4 5 4 83 3 80 $50.00 1350
 Chandler, Mitch 5 4 6 4 3 4 3 7 5 6 6 4 4 5 7 4 3 4 84 2 82 1000
 Mischnick, Kevin 5 7 5 6 3 6 3 6 4 9 5 4 3 6 5 3 4 4 88 6 82 1000
 Harmon, Zachary 7 4 4 5 4 4 4 8 5 5 3 8 2 5 6 3 6 5 88 6 82 1000
 Morales, Juan 5 4 7 5 6 4 5 3 4 6 5 4 7 5 5 4 7 5 91 8 83 850
 Strickland, Trip 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 6 89 5 84 800

2nd FLIGHT
 Nunez, Eddie 6 6 5 4 3 6 4 7 4 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 4 4 85 9 76 $110.00 5000
 Sarria, Al 7 5 4 5 3 7 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 4 87 10 77 $85.00 3000
 Allan, Miles 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 7 3 6 4 88 8 80 $55.00 1675
 Groover, Jordan 5 7 4 7 3 7 4 6 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 89 9 80 $55.00 1675
 Blasco, Sam 8 6 4 5 4 6 4 7 7 4 4 5 2 6 6 5 5 5 93 10 83 1100
 Glauben, Blake 4 7 6 3 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 4 6 4 6 6 92 8 84 1000
 Bala, Bill 4 6 5 5 6 6 3 6 4 6 4 5 6 7 6 4 6 4 93 8 85 900
 Duncan, Jason 6 4 7 3 7 5 6 5 8 8 3 6 4 3 5 3 7 5 95 9 86 850
 Allara, Lucas 8 6 5 8 4 6 7 7 6 5 5 5 7 6 5 2 3 5 100 10 90 800
 Dolan, John 6 4 5 7 6 6 5 6 6 9 5 7 5 4 7 4 5 7 104 10 94 750

3rd FLIGHT
 Relic, John 7 5 6 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 6 4 3 6 5 4 5 4 90 15 75 $110.00 5000
 Ryther, Mike 5 6 5 7 4 5 3 6 4 6 7 4 3 8 4 3 4 5 89 12 77 $85.00 3000
 DeGrazia, Greg 4 4 4 6 4 7 3 8 6 6 4 6 4 6 5 4 7 4 92 14 78 $55.00 1675
 Barnes, Steve 5 5 6 4 4 6 3 7 6 7 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 6 92 14 78 $55.00 1675
 Gaff, Beth 6 4 4 6 5 5 4 7 5 7 6 4 3 6 5 6 4 4 91 12 79 0
 Thomas, Bill 7 7 5 7 4 6 4 5 4 7 6 3 4 7 5 3 5 4 93 13 80 1100
 Shofner, Walt 8 7 5 6 5 6 3 7 7 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 6 96 14 82 1000
 Toombs, Chris 8 4 5 6 3 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 9 6 4 4 4 94 11 83 900
 Hull, Ian 7 7 6 6 4 9 4 6 9 6 6 6 5 7 4 4 5 5 106 15 91 850

4th FLIGHT
 Wacker, Karl 5 4 5 4 4 7 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 7 9 5 4 5 90 18 72 $110.00 5000
 Rodriguez, Eloy 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 7 9 7 4 4 6 5 5 5 6 96 17 79 $72.50 2500
 Maley, Paul 7 8 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 6 7 7 4 7 6 3 5 4 94 15 79 $72.50 2500
 Alderman, Tod 7 4 5 7 3 9 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 6 6 4 4 5 97 17 80 $50.00 1350
 Barth, Douglas 6 8 6 6 4 6 4 9 6 6 6 4 5 7 4 3 5 4 99 18 81 1050
 Gimenez, Joe 7 5 6 5 4 6 3 6 4 7 5 6 4 9 6 6 6 6 101 20 81 1050
 Cervantes, John 6 5 5 7 3 7 5 7 7 6 6 8 5 7 5 4 6 4 103 20 83 900
 Curry, Marlan 7 4 6 7 8 7 6 6 8 7 5 5 3 6 7 3 4 4 103 17 86 850
 Preece, Scott 6 7 5 6 5 7 4 8 6 8 9 3 4 7 5 6 4 5 105 15 90 800

5th FLIGHT
 Johnson, Doug 9 4 6 7 6 8 4 7 4 7 6 6 3 6 7 5 5 6 106 33 73 $110.00 5000
 Russo, Paul 8 6 7 6 4 4 5 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 7 4 5 4 99 24 75 $85.00 3000
 Tucker, Bronson 7 5 6 5 5 5 4 7 8 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 4 5 98 20 78 $55.00 1675
 Lee, Carol 7 7 4 6 3 6 3 7 7 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 4 6 98 20 78 $55.00 1675
 Zeron, Gustavo 7 5 5 7 5 6 4 6 5 9 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 5 100 20 80 1000
 Nardecchia, David 7 6 6 7 4 6 4 6 6 5 7 4 3 7 5 5 6 6 100 20 80 1000
 Lauron, Darren 8 7 5 5 5 5 4 8 4 7 6 4 4 7 7 5 5 6 102 22 80 1000

72 Hcp

Sat, Mar 15

DELAWARE SPRINGS -  MEDAL PLAY

AmountNet

Erik Rudi (36) wins back 9 Net Scorecard Playoff over Don Macdonald (37)



 Estes, Doug 9 4 6 7 4 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 4 8 6 3 7 5 102 21 81 850
 Shaff, Wade 8 5 6 6 5 7 3 8 6 4 8 6 8 7 7 4 5 5 108 26 82 800

# 7   
# 16   

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Allan, Miles 5 4 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 6 4 4 4 5 7 3 6 4
 Allara, Lucas 8 6 5 8 4 6 7 7 6 5 5 5 7 6 5 2 3 5
 Bala, Bill 4 6 5 5 6 6 3 6 4 6 4 5 6 7 6 4 6 4
 Blasco, Sam 8 6 4 5 4 6 4 7 7 4 4 5 2 6 6 5 5 5
 Chandler, Mitch 5 4 6 4 3 4 3 7 5 6 6 4 4 5 7 4 3 4
 Dolan, John 6 4 5 7 6 6 5 6 6 9 5 7 5 4 7 4 5 7
 Duncan, Jason 6 4 7 3 7 5 6 5 8 8 3 6 4 3 5 3 7 5
 Gaff, Beth 6 4 4 6 5 5 4 7 5 7 6 4 3 6 5 6 4 4
 Glauben, Blake 4 7 6 3 6 4 4 4 6 6 6 5 5 4 6 4 6 6
 Groover, Jordan 5 7 4 7 3 7 4 6 4 6 5 4 4 4 6 4 4 5
 Harmon, Zachary 7 4 4 5 4 4 4 8 5 5 3 8 2 5 6 3 6 5
 Macdonald, Don 8 4 3 4 3 4 4 6 5 5 4 6 4 6 4 3 4 4
 Mischnick, Kevin 5 7 5 6 3 6 3 6 4 9 5 4 3 6 5 3 4 4
 Morales, Juan 5 4 7 5 6 4 5 3 4 6 5 4 7 5 5 4 7 5
 Nunez, Eddie 6 6 5 4 3 6 4 7 4 5 4 5 3 7 4 4 4 4
 Rudi, Erik 8 4 4 4 2 4 3 6 5 4 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 5
 Ryther, Mike 5 6 5 7 4 5 3 6 4 6 7 4 3 8 4 3 4 5
 Sarria, Al 7 5 4 5 3 7 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 6 5 4 5 4
 Strickland, Trip 6 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 5 7 5 5 4 5 4 4 6 6
 Thomas, Bill 7 7 5 7 4 6 4 5 4 7 6 3 4 7 5 3 5 4
 Thompson, Jamie 6 3 6 5 4 5 5 6 4 4 3 6 3 4 6 4 5 4
 Toombs, Chris 8 4 5 6 3 5 4 7 5 6 5 5 4 9 6 4 4 4
 Winkelmann, Chad 6 4 4 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 4 7 3 4 4 4

Skin Only Deuce Only Skin & Deuce
 Alderman, Tod 7 4 5 7 3 9 4 6 6 5 5 7 4 6 6 4 4 5
 Barnes, Steve 5 5 6 4 4 6 3 7 6 7 5 4 3 6 5 5 5 6
 Barth, Douglas 6 8 6 6 4 6 4 9 6 6 6 4 5 7 4 3 5 4
 Cervantes, John 6 5 5 7 3 7 5 7 7 6 6 8 5 7 5 4 6 4
 Curry, Marlan 7 4 6 7 8 7 6 6 8 7 5 5 3 6 7 3 4 4
 DeGrazia, Greg 4 4 4 6 4 7 3 8 6 6 4 6 4 6 5 4 7 4
 Estes, Doug 9 4 6 7 4 6 5 6 6 5 6 5 4 8 6 3 7 5
 Gimenez, Joe 7 5 6 5 4 6 3 6 4 7 5 6 4 9 6 6 6 6
 Hull, Ian 7 7 6 6 4 9 4 6 9 6 6 6 5 7 4 4 5 5
 Johnson, Doug 9 4 6 7 6 8 4 7 4 7 6 6 3 6 7 5 5 6
 Lauron, Darren 8 7 5 5 5 5 4 8 4 7 6 4 4 7 7 5 5 6
 Lee, Carol 7 7 4 6 3 6 3 7 7 6 6 6 5 6 5 4 4 6
 Maley, Paul 7 8 4 5 3 4 4 5 5 6 7 7 4 7 6 3 5 4
 Nardecchia, David 7 6 6 7 4 6 4 6 6 5 7 4 3 7 5 5 6 6
 Preece, Scott 6 7 5 6 5 7 4 8 6 8 9 3 4 7 5 6 4 5
 Relic, John 7 5 6 4 4 5 5 7 5 5 6 4 3 6 5 4 5 4
 Rodriguez, Eloy 5 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 7 9 7 4 4 6 5 5 5 6
 Russo, Paul 8 6 7 6 4 4 5 6 6 7 5 4 4 7 7 4 5 4
 Shaff, Wade 8 5 6 6 5 7 3 8 6 4 8 6 8 7 7 4 5 5
 Shofner, Walt 8 7 5 6 5 6 3 7 7 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 4 6

$38.00

$38.00

$42.50

Lucas Allara # 13   David Nardecchia

2nd Trash Flight

$14.00
$14.00

$28.50

Amount

1st Trash Flight

CLOSE-TO-PIN COMPETITION  @ $10.00
1st Trash Flight 2nd Trash Flight

Jason Duncan # 5   Carol Lee

~  GOLF TRIVIA  ~
Who was a sensation from the late 1070s to mid 80s with stories of him grabbing allegators, biting 

covers off golf balls, and flying home on Monday of tournament week just to fish?
Andy Bean

Amount

$38.00

$14.00

$14.00

$28.50
$14.00

$14.00

$42.50



 Tucker, Bronson 7 5 6 5 5 5 4 7 8 6 5 6 6 5 5 4 4 5
 Wacker, Karl 5 4 5 4 4 7 3 6 4 5 5 5 3 7 9 5 4 5
 Zeron, Gustavo 7 5 5 7 5 6 4 6 5 9 6 5 6 5 5 4 5 5


